Deltapoll Survey Results

Prepared for the Sun on Sunday

Sample Size: 2,049
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th September 2019

Gender Age Voting Intention
18to | 25to | 35to | 55to ) Brexit
Total| Male Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Voting Intention (Full)
[Excluding WNV + DK]
Conservative 31 32 31 4 19 33 31 45 100 0 0 0
Labour 28 30 26 58 43 28 26 13 0 100 0 0
Liberal Democrat 17 16 19 16 17 17 16 19 0 0 100 0
Brexit Party 13 14 12 11 7 12 20 14 0 0 0 100
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scottish National Party (SNP) 5 4 5 1 8 3 3 7 0 0 0 0
Plaid Cymru (PC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Green 4 3 6 9 5 6 3 1 0 0 0 0
Some other party 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
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Deltapoll Survey Results

Prepared for the Sun on Sunday

Sample Size: 2,049
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th September 2019

EU Ref Vote Brexit Political Groups GE 17 Vote
. | Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave [ Remain . |Lab Leave ] Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Voting Intention (Full)
[Excluding WNV + DK]
Conservative 31 47 20 13 100 100 0 0 68 6 8 16
Labour 28 16 36 46 0 0 100 100 6 67 12 36
Liberal Democrat 17 4 31 14 0 0 0 0 1" 12 72 22
Brexit Party 13 26 0 10 0 0 0 0 14 9 7 8
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Scottish National Party (SNP) 5 3 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6
Plaid Cymru (PC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Green 4 2 5 11 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 12
Some other party 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
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Deltapoll Survey Results

Prepared for the Sun on Sunday

Sample Size: 2,049
Fieldwork: 5th - 7th September 2019

Region Social Grade
Total| London Re:)z:;he Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 | 888
Unweighted Sample
% % % % % % % % %
Voting Intention (Full)
[Excluding WNV + DK]
Conservative 31 26 37 36 31 19 22 29 35
Labour 28 34 25 29 37 28 11 29 27
Liberal Democrat 17 8 22 14 15 33 19 21 12
Brexit Party 13 22 11 18 12 12 2 11 15
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
Scottish National Party (SNP) 5 0 0 0 0 0 44 4 6
Plaid Cymru (PC) 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Green 4 9 4 2 3 5 3 6 2
Some other party 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male | Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample| 2049 957 1085 162 330 743 330 484 492 431 267 236
For each of the following party leaders, do
you think they are doing very well in their
job, quite well, quite badly or very badly?
The Prime Minister, Boris Johnson
Very well 14 17 11 17 12 11 16 16 35 8 1 16
Quite well 26 27 25 21 14 27 27 35 42 17 9 57
Quite badly 19 17 20 21 23 20 14 15 14 22 28 10
Very badly 29 31 27 26 28 32 33 23 4 46 57 10
Don't know 13 8 17 16 23 10 10 11 6 7 5 7

The leader of the Labour Party, Jeremy

Corbyn
Verywell 5 7 3 12 5 5 2 3 0 20 1 1
Quite well 16 16 16 22 23 16 16 10 5 41 11 7
Quite badly 24 22 25 33 19 26 25 19 15 23 44 15
Very badly 42 48 37 17 29 43 45 60 74 9 38 74
Don'tknow 13 7 18 15 24 11 12 8 6 7 6 4
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. | Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain . |Lab Leave . Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem | Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 [ 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample| 2049 916 825 283 329 134 105 274 628 | 592 [ 152 360
For each of the following party leaders, do
you think they are doing very well in their
job, quite well, quite badly or very badly?
The Prime Minister, Boris Johnson
Very well 14 23 6 4 41 19 15 5 23 9 8 6
Quite well 26 39 17 15 43 43 25 14 39 20 15 16
Quite badly 19 15 23 18 9 24 20 20 18 19 26 14
Very badly 29 12 48 28 1 11 34 54 10 45 44 23
Don't know 13 10 6 34 6 4 5 6 10 7 8 41

The leader of the Labour Party, Jeremy

Corbyn
Verywell 5 4 6 4 0 1 27 17 0 13 3 2
Quite well 16 9 24 18 3 10 37 43 7 30 14 10
Quite badly 24 17 33 22 15 17 17 28 18 27 37 22
Very badly 42 62 31 19 77 68 14 6 67 23 40 24
Don't know 13 7 7 37 5 4 5 6 8 8 6 41
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Rest of the
Total| London south Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 | 888
Unweighted Sample| 2049 225 686 346 503 105 184 1063 | 986
For each of the following party leaders, do
you think they are doing very well in their
job, quite well, quite badly or very badly?
The Prime Minister, Boris Johnson
Very well 14 10 14 16 14 26 6 13 14
Quite well 26 37 24 27 27 14 22 21 33
Quite badly 19 13 20 25 17 14 13 21 15
Very badly 29 28 26 22 31 37 43 36 20
Don't know 13 12 16 9 12 9 16 9 18

The leader of the Labour Party, Jeremy

Corbyn
Verywell 5 9 5 4 5 4 2 4 6
Quite well 16 14 15 17 18 19 18 17 16
Quite badly 24 25 24 26 22 21 25 30 16
Very badly 42 39 42 42 45 48 39 40 45
Don't know 13 13 14 10 11 8 17 9 17
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample
The leader of the Liberal Democrats, Jo
Swinson
Very well
Quite well
Quite badly
Very badly
Don't know

18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
2049 957 1085 162 330 743 330 484 492 431 267 236
6 9 3 11 6 5 6 5 2 11 18 1
26 27 25 27 22 26 26 29 20 32 57 20
17 18 17 14 15 18 21 18 24 19 7 16
16 23 10 14 10 17 12 21 23 11 0 39
35 24 45 34 47 34 37 27 32 26 18 24

The Chancellor of the Exchequer, Sajid
Javid

Very well
Quite well
Quite badly
Very badly
Don't know

31
19
13
32

34
20
18
20

27
18

43

14
23
14
15
34

20
21

46

29
20
18
29

29
20
13
34

6 10 10
46 52 21
17 9 23

8 5 23
23 23 23

0 4
35 41
26 18
15 14
24 22

The Home Secretary, Priti Patel
Very well
Quite well
Quite badly
Very badly
Don't know

22
18
15
41

26
19
21
29

19
16
10
52

16
17
18
46

14
17
14
52

18
22
18
39

24
12
15
45

5 6 4
35 45 16
16 10 25
11 5 26
33 34 29

1 5
16 25
25 18
17 14
41 38
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Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

The leader of the Liberal Democrats, Jo
Swinson

Very well
Quite well
Quite badly
Very badly
Don't know

. | Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain . |Lab Leave . Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem | Vote
2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
2049 916 825 283 329 134 105 274 628 | 592 | 152 360
6 5 8 3 1 3 17 8 3 8 16 2
26 18 36 25 16 32 29 35 23 31 50 14
17 20 18 8 26 20 14 26 19 20 1 10
16 27 5 9 28 5 21 7 20 13 7 14
35 29 33 55 27 40 18 24 35 29 17 60

The Chancellor of the Exchequer, Sajid
Javid

Very well
Quite well
Quite badly
Very badly
Don't know

31
19
13
32

37
16
11
27

29
23
15
28

20
15
10
50

56
11

24

18
17
19
25
20

17
29
26
23

47
12

29

22
25
22
25

36
29
12
22

13
15
13
57

The Home Secretary, Priti Patel

Very well
Quite well
Quite badly
Very badly
Don't know

22
18
15
41

32
15
12
36

18
22
18
40

46
13

32

25
15
32
21

12
28
26
31

37
12

39

15
22
26
34

17
33
14
34
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Rest of the

Weighted Sample| 2049

Unweighted Sample| 2049

The leader of the Liberal Democrats, Jo
Swinson
Very well 6
Quite well 26
Quite badly 17
Very badly 16
Don't know 35

Total London south Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 888
225 686 346 503 105 184 1063 | 986
10 6 4 3 7 8 7 4
25 25 28 26 24 29 29 23
16 19 17 18 17 15 19 16
11 16 15 17 25 18 14 19
39 34 36 37 28 29 32 38

The Chancellor of the Exchequer, Sajid
Javid

Verywell 6
Quite well 31
Quite badly 19
Very badly 13
Don'tknow 32

10
28
16

37

35
18
12
30

33
20
12
29

26
22
14
34

27
12
28
27

28
20
17
29

29
23
14
28

33
14
12
36

The Home Secretary, Priti Patel

Very well 4
Quite well 22
Quite badly 18
Very badly 15
Don't know 41

24
19

43

22
21
13
39

24
18
12
43

19
16
19
43

21
17
22
36

20
20
16
39

25
15
14
43
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male | Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample| 2049 957 1085 162 330 743 330 484 492 431 267 236
The Foreign Secretary, Dominic Raab
Very well 4 6 2 4 6 4 4 4 7 6 0 4
Quite well 22 25 19 23 12 17 20 37 45 16 16 22
Quite badly 19 21 16 14 20 21 16 17 10 23 31 18
Very badly 14 19 10 15 9 17 17 12 5 24 18 16
Don'tknow 41 28 53 43 53 41 44 30 32 31 35 40
Putting aside any support for a political
party you may have, which of the following
do you think would be best for the British
economy?
A Conservative government led by Boris
Johnson with Sajid Javid as Chancellor of the 47 51 44 41 33 45 51 62 90 16 31 81
Exchequer
A Labour government led Jeremy Corbyn with
John McDonnell as Chancellor of the 24 25 23 42 32 22 20 17 4 66 28 3
Exchequer
Don't know 28 23 33 17 35 33 29 21 7 18 41 16
Would you support or oppose...
A new General Election being held within
the next few months
Support 53 58 48 58 52 52 52 51 47 68 61 60
Oppose 24 25 23 21 23 22 29 26 32 16 18 31
Don't know 23 17 29 20 25 26 19 23 21 16 21 9
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.| Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain . |Lab Leave . Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem | Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample| 2049 916 825 283 329 134 105 274 628 | 592 [ 152 360
The Foreign Secretary, Dominic Raab
Very well 4 6 3 3 9 4 10 5 6 4 1 2
Quite well 22 31 18 11 48 46 19 13 36 15 21 8
Quite badly 19 17 22 13 11 12 21 24 13 24 36 11
Very badly 14 12 16 13 2 2 26 25 6 22 17 13
Don'tknow 41 35 41 59 30 36 25 33 39 35 26 66
Putting aside any support for a political
party you may have, which of the following
do you think would be best for the British
economy?
A Conservative government led by Boris
Johnson with Sajid Javid as Chancellor of the 47 69 35 25 93 92 27 11 80 25 37 23
Exchequer
A Labour government led Jeremy Corbyn with
John McDonnell as Chancellor of the 24 10 40 22 1 1 55 73 6 48 27 18
Exchequer
Don't know 28 22 24 53 7 6 18 17 15 27 37 59
Would you support or oppose...
A new General Election being held within
the next few months
Support 53 50 58 47 48 39 61 70 48 64 55 37
Oppose 24 32 20 11 31 39 24 15 30 22 21 16
Don't know 23 18 22 42 21 21 15 15 22 14 24 47
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Total| London Re:i;::;he Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 | 888
Unweighted Sample| 2049 225 686 346 503 105 184 1063 | 986
The Foreign Secretary, Dominic Raab
Verywell 4 6 5 4 3 1 4 5 4
Quite well 22 21 24 21 21 21 18 21 23
Quite badly 19 21 19 20 17 8 24 20 17
Very badly 14 9 14 11 16 31 18 16 13
Don'tknow 41 44 38 45 44 38 36 39 44
Putting aside any support for a political
party you may have, which of the following
do you think would be best for the British
economy?
A Conservative government led by Boris
Johnson with Sajid Javid as Chancellor of the 47 53 48 52 47 33 37 45 50
Exchequer
A Labour government led Jeremy Corbyn with
John McDonnell as Chancellor of the 24 18 25 22 24 45 27 28 20
Exchequer
Don't know 28 30 27 26 28 22 36 27 30
Would you support or oppose...
A new General Election being held within
the next few months
Support 53 43 50 59 54 67 55 55 50
Oppose 24 30 24 21 24 17 24 23 24
Don't know 23 27 26 20 22 16 21 22 26
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male | Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample
A new General election JUST BEFORE Brexit
on 31st October
Support 37 41 33 56 38 36 30 33 36 52 34 47
Oppose 41 44 38 22 35 42 51 47 45 35 52 47
Don't know 22 15 29 23 27 22 18 21 18 14 14 6
A new General Election JUST AFTER Brexit
on 31st October
Support 37 40 35 43 39 35 43 34 38 51 38 44
Oppose 35 38 31 33 30 34 34 39 38 27 46 41
Don't know 28 22 34 24 31 31 23 27 24 21 16 15
A second referendum on British
membership of the European Union
Support 43 45 41 54 49 44 42 32 23 68 73 4
Oppose 42 45 40 23 27 42 47 58 69 21 19 91
Don'tknow 15 11 19 23 23 14 12 10 9 11 8 5
If there were to be a new General Election,
which one of the following outcomes do
you think would be most likely?
An outright majority for the Conservative Party 15 17 12 17 10 14 14 18 37 4 6 27
The Conservatives being the biggest party in a
, 30 33 26 26 27 27 32 37 42 21 35 39
hung parliament
Labour being the biggest party in .a hung 15 17 14 12 20 19 12 10 3 39 16 5
parliament
An outright majority for the Labour Party 6 7 5 15 5 7 4 2 0 19 2 0
Some other outcome 11 9 13 7 7 12 20 10 5 5 27 14
Don't know 23 16 30 23 31 22 18 22 13 11 13 15
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.| Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain . |Lab Leave . Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample
A new General election JUST BEFORE Brexit
on 31st October
Support 37 39 36 31 38 28 62 48 35 46 35 25
Oppose 41 45 45 23 46 48 27 42 45 40 48 24
Don't know 22 16 19 46 16 24 11 10 20 14 17 51
A new General Election JUST AFTER Brexit
on 31st October
Support 37 39 38 30 39 31 52 50 35 48 32 23
Oppose 35 39 36 24 39 39 30 28 40 29 45 26
Don't know 28 22 26 46 22 30 18 22 25 23 23 51
A second referendum on British
membership of the European Union
Support 43 17 71 42 9 43 44 77 29 59 58 33
Oppose 42 75 18 19 84 46 46 12 63 30 32 23
Don'tknow 15 9 11 39 7 11 10 10 8 11 10 44
If there were to be a new General Election,
which one of the following outcomes do
you think would be most likely?
An outright majority for the Conservative Party 15 24 7 6 41 24 5 4 27 8 8 6
The Conservatives being the biggest party in a
, 30 36 29 18 42 46 21 21 37 24 41 16
hung parliament
Labour being the biggest party in .a hung 15 9 3 15 1 8 33 47 6 >7 19 1
parliament
An outright majority for the Labour Party 6 4 7 8 0 0 24 14 1 14 3 6
Some other outcome 11 10 15 9 5 4 8 4 8 12 21 10
Don't know 23 18 19 44 12 18 9 10 21 15 9 51
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample
A new General election JUST BEFORE Brexit
on 31st October
Support
Oppose
Don't know
A new General Election JUST AFTER Brexit
on 31st October
Support
Oppose
Don't know
A second referendum on British
membership of the European Union
Support
Oppose
Don't know

If there were to be a new General Election,
which one of the following outcomes do
you think would be most likely?

An outright majority for the Conservative Party

The Conservatives being the biggest party in a
hung parliament

Labour being the biggest party in a hung
parliament

An outright majority for the Labour Party
Some other outcome

Don't know

15

Rest of the

Total London south Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 888
37 29 34 46 38 55 30 37 37
41 41 45 34 41 26 46 42 40
22 30 21 20 21 19 24 21 23
37 40 33 40 40 39 35 38 37
35 28 39 37 28 35 41 37 32
28 32 27 23 32 26 24 26 31
43 40 41 39 41 61 57 49 35
42 44 45 46 44 26 25 39 47
15 16 15 15 15 13 18 13 18
15 12 16 19 13 23 8 13 17
30 34 34 25 27 20 30 31 28
15 15 14 16 16 13 20 18 12
6 3 5 6 7 18 4 6 6
11 5 13 10 14 9 14 13 9
23 31 19 25 24 17 24 20 27
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to ) Brexit
Total| Male Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample
And if there were a second referendum on
British membership of the European Union,
how would you vote?
To Leave the EU 40 43 38 20 26 40 44 58 69 17 9 98
To Remain Inthe EU 46 45 46 60 55 45 46 35 27 74 81 1
Would notvote 6 5 7 9 3 9 3 3 2 4 2 0
Don'tknow 7 5 8 11 12 5 6 3 2 5 6 1
Refuse 1 2 1 0 4 2 1 1 1 0 2 0
[Excluding Would not vote and Don't know]
To Leave the EU 47 49 45 25 32 47 49 62 72 19 10 99
To Remain Inthe EU 53 51 55 75 68 53 51 38 28 81 90 1
And if there were a second referendum on
British membership of the European Union,
which outcome do you think would be
most likely?
Avictory for Leave 36 41 32 32 27 36 39 42 58 23 21 77
Avictory for Remain 38 38 37 49 49 36 35 29 24 60 54 7
Don'tknow 26 21 31 19 24 28 25 29 18 16 25 16
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. | Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave [ Remain . |Lab Leave ] Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample
And if there were a second referendum on
British membership of the European Union,
how would you vote?
To Leave the EU 40 82 6 14 90 23 59 3 60 30 26 19
To Remain Inthe EU 46 12 88 41 7 71 37 93 31 62 62 35
Would notvote 6 2 2 23 2 2 2 1 3 2 4 27
Don'tknow 7 3 3 20 1 4 3 3 4 4 7 17
Refuse 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 2 2
[Excluding Would not vote and Don't know]
To Leave the EU 47 87 6 25 93 24 61 3 66 33 30 35
To Remain Inthe EU 53 13 94 75 7 76 39 97 34 67 70 65
And if there were a second referendum on
British membership of the European Union,
which outcome do you think would be
most likely?
Avictory for Leave 36 62 14 21 68 35 58 9 49 29 28 21
Avictory for Remain 38 19 62 33 15 41 27 75 27 50 48 31
Don'tknow 26 20 24 46 17 24 15 16 24 21 24 47
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample
And if there were a second referendum on
British membership of the European Union,
how would you vote?
To Leave the EU
To Remain In the EU
Would not vote
Don't know
Refuse

[Excluding Would not vote and Don't know]

To Leave the EU
To Remain In the EU

And if there were a second referendum on
British membership of the European Union,
which outcome do you think would be

most likely?
Avictory for Leave

A victory for Remain
Don't know

18

Rest of the

Total London south Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 888
40 35 43 46 40 41 27 35 47
46 48 43 43 47 48 59 54 35
6 6 8 5 6 4 3 5 7
7 10 5 6 6 6 9 5 9
1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
47 42 50 52 46 46 31 39 57
53 58 50 48 54 54 69 61 43
36 35 38 41 35 30 28 30 44
38 45 36 29 39 46 43 45 28
26 20 26 31 26 23 29 25 28
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male | Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample
The UK is due to leave the European Union
on 31st October this year. What do you
think should happen next?
Brexit should be abandoned altogether 29 30 29 39 29 30 26 26 14 49 50 3
Negotiators should try to get the Theresa
May’'s deal amended to get rid of the Northern
Ireland backstop and then agree the deal 11 13 10 18 15 9 8 11 14 13 15 6
because it is the only remaining chance of
getting Brexit though
The Prime Minister should go back to the
drawing board and come up with a more
acceptable plan by the Brexit date of October
31st

12 7 16 13 15 11 9 11 11 11 11 13

Delay Article 50 to postpone Brexit and give
the Prime Minister as much time as neededto 6 8 5 9 9 6 7 4 4 11 9 0
come up with a more acceptable plan

Refuse to make any more concessions with

the EU and leave without a Brexit deal if 29 33 26 9 14 32 33 42 50 8 8 76
necessary
Don't know 12 9 15 11 19 12 18 6 6 8 7 3
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.| Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain . |Lab Leave . Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample
The UK is due to leave the European Union
on 31st October this year. What do you
think should happen next?
Brexit should be abandoned altogether 29 8 51 31 4 30 23 60 18 40 43 24
Negotiators should try to get the Theresa
May’'s deal amended to get rid of the Northern
Ireland backstop and then agree the deal 11 12 12 5 15 15 25 11 14 13 13 5
because it is the only remaining chance of
getting Brexit though
The Prime Minister should go back to the
drawing board and come up with a more
, 12 11 12 13 8 20 13 11 12 12 9 11
acceptable plan by the Brexit date of October
31st
Delay Article 50 to postpone Brexit and give
the Prime Minister as much time as neededto 6 4 8 9 1 7 13 10 4 9 9 7
come up with a more acceptable plan
Refuse to make any more concessions with
the EU and leave without a Brexit deal if 29 58 8 9 66 24 22 4 45 18 19 16
necessary
Don'tknow 12 7 9 32 6 3 4 5 8 8 7 37
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Total| London Re:)z:;:he Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
Weighted Sample| 2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 | 888
Unweighted Sample
The UK is due to leave the European Union
on 31st October this year. What do you
think should happen next?
Brexit should be abandoned altogether 29 21 27 24 33 46 41 31 27
Negotiators should try to get the Theresa
May’'s deal amended to get rid of the Northern
Ireland backstop and then agree the deal 11 13 12 9 14 3 9 12 11
because it is the only remaining chance of
getting Brexit though
The Prime Minister should go back to the
drawing board and come up with a more
acceptable plan by the Brexit date of October
31st

12 11 13 15 8 8 11 12 11

Delay Article 50 to postpone Brexit and give
the Prime Minister as much time as neededto 6 9 5 8 5 10 8 7 5
come up with a more acceptable plan

Refuse to make any more concessions with

the EU and leave without a Brexit deal if 29 31 32 32 29 18 20 27 32
necessary
Don't know 12 15 11 13 12 14 11 10 15
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

As you may know there will be a summit of
all EU leaders on October 17th. It is possible
that a British General Election will take
place a few days earlier, so the British
Prime Minister at the summit might be
Boris Johnson or might be Jeremy Corbyn.

Putting aside your own party preferences,
who would you prefer to negotiate with
the EU on October 17 about the terms of
Britain's withdrawal from the EU, Boris
Johnson or Jeremy Corbyn?

Boris Johnson
Jeremey Corbyn
Don't know

Yesterday Boris Johnson withdrew the
whip - or sacked - 21 of his own
Conservative MPs after they voted with the
opposition Labour Party to prevent a No
Deal Brexit. Do you think the Prime
Minister was right or wrong to sack these
21 Conservative MPs?
Right
Wrong
Don't know

22

18to | 25to | 35to | 55to ) Brexit
Total| Male Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
51 54 48 40 37 51 55 64 90 22 31 87
23 24 21 35 31 22 18 15 2 60 29 1
27 22 31 26 32 28 27 21 8 18 40 13
39 47 33 34 30 38 42 49 69 22 12 81
40 42 38 44 41 41 39 36 16 61 79 9
21 12 29 22 29 21 18 15 14 17 9 10
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.| Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain . |Lab Leave . Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample
As you may know there will be a summit of
all EU leaders on October 17th. It is possible
that a British General Election will take
place a few days earlier, so the British
Prime Minister at the summit might be
Boris Johnson or might be Jeremy Corbyn.
Putting aside your own party preferences,
who would you prefer to negotiate with
the EU on October 17 about the terms of
Britain's withdrawal from the EU, Boris
Johnson or Jeremy Corbyn?
Boris Johnson 51 75 33 29 94 80 40 14 79 32 40 31
Jeremey Corbyn 23 9 38 22 1 2 47 67 4 46 24 17
Don'tknow 27 16 29 49 5 18 13 19 17 22 36 52
Yesterday Boris Johnson withdrew the
whip - or sacked - 21 of his own
Conservative MPs after they voted with the
opposition Labour Party to prevent a No
Deal Brexit. Do you think the Prime
Minister was right or wrong to sack these
21 Conservative MPs?
Right 39 66 18 19 83 44 44 16 60 27 25 22
Wrong 40 18 66 37 7 37 39 70 23 57 62 34
Don'tknow 21 15 16 44 10 19 17 14 17 16 13 44
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

As you may know there will be a summit of
all EU leaders on October 17th. It is possible
that a British General Election will take
place a few days earlier, so the British
Prime Minister at the summit might be
Boris Johnson or might be Jeremy Corbyn.

Putting aside your own party preferences,
who would you prefer to negotiate with
the EU on October 17 about the terms of
Britain's withdrawal from the EU, Boris
Johnson or Jeremy Corbyn?

Boris Johnson
Jeremey Corbyn
Don't know

Yesterday Boris Johnson withdrew the
whip - or sacked - 21 of his own
Conservative MPs after they voted with the
opposition Labour Party to prevent a No
Deal Brexit. Do you think the Prime
Minister was right or wrong to sack these
21 Conservative MPs?
Right
Wrong
Don't know

24

Rest of the

Total London south Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 888
51 54 53 53 49 50 39 48 54
23 19 21 22 23 34 26 25 20
27 27 26 25 28 15 35 27 25
39 40 40 42 39 35 37 34 47
40 37 41 31 43 50 43 50 27
21 23 19 27 18 15 20 16 26
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male | Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample
Which of these statements do you think is
MOST TRUE about MPs who voted against a
no-deal Brexit?
They are undermining Boris Johnson's
negotiating position 19 21 16 14 12 19 18 25 34 15 8 24
They are only trylcr)wftzc;;veograud; :t?zgel:i 34 37 30 50 32 33 32 29 13 56 64 7
They are using it as an excuse to try to stop
Brexit. 33 32 33 21 24 34 38 39 50 16 17 63
Dontknow 14 9 20 15 32 13 11 7 3 12 10 6
As things stand, do you think Boris Johnson
is more likely or less likely to get a deal
now that Parliament has blocked a No Deal
Brexit?
More likely 11 1 1" 1 9 13 9 10 18 12 9 10
Less likely 38 44 32 45 33 38 33 40 44 44 34 50
No difference 32 34 31 26 28 33 40 34 26 29 45 27
Don'tknow 19 11 26 19 30 16 17 17 12 14 13 13
MPs in Parliament have had three years to
decide what it does want to do about
Brexit but have been unable to resolve it.
For each of the following do you agree or
disagree?
Parliament has become a laughingstock,
which is undermining British democracy
Agree 82 83 81 76 74 83 81 88 88 82 91 87
Disagree 6 8 5 11 5 7 5 4 4 9 4 9
Don'tknow 12 9 14 13 21 10 13 8 8 10 5 4
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. | Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain . |Lab Leave . Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample
Which of these statements do you think is
MOST TRUE about MPs who voted against a
no-deal Brexit?
They are undermining Boris Johnson's
negotiating position 19 23 17 14 33 41 20 15 27 13 13 16
Theyareonlyingtoavaidadamaging | | oy @ |2 s a2
They are using it as an excuse to try to stop
Brexit. 33 54 17 19 60 32 28 12 47 22 28 21
Dontknow 14 8 10 39 1 5 10 10 6 14 10 40
As things stand, do you think Boris Johnson
is more likely or less likely to get a deal
now that Parliament has blocked a No Deal
Brexit?
More likely 11 15 10 5 21 12 15 13 14 9 1" 8
Less likely 38 41 38 32 49 41 37 47 41 40 40 22
No difference 32 29 38 25 21 30 35 28 30 37 37 25
Don'tknow 19 15 14 38 9 18 13 11 15 13 12 45
MPs in Parliament have had three years to
decide what it does want to do about
Brexit but have been unable to resolve it.
For each of the following do you agree or
disagree?
Parliament has become a laughingstock,
which is undermining British democracy
Agree 82 88 85 58 90 85 80 86 89 84 90 58
Disagree 6 6 6 8 4 5 10 9 3 8 7 8
Don'tknow 12 6 8 34 6 10 10 4 8 8 3 33
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Which of these statements do you think is
MOST TRUE about MPs who voted against a

no-deal Brexit?
They are undermining Boris Johnson's

negotiating position

They are only trying to avoid a damaging
outcome for UK citizens

They are using it as an excuse to try to stop
Brexit.

Don't know

As things stand, do you think Boris Johnson
is more likely or less likely to get a deal

now that Parliament has blocked a No Deal

Brexit?

More likely

Less likely

No difference

Don't know

MPs in Parliament have had three years to
decide what it does want to do about
Brexit but have been unable to resolve it.
For each of the following do you agree or
disagree?

Parliament has become a laughingstock,
which is undermining British democracy

Agree
Disagree
Don't know

27

Rest of the

Total London south Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 888
19 17 21 25 17 6 16 16 22
34 34 32 25 37 46 42 38 29
33 35 35 31 33 33 27 32 34
14 14 12 19 14 15 16 13 16
11 11 12 16 8 2 10 10 11
38 34 41 36 36 38 40 40 36
32 35 29 25 40 41 27 35 29
19 20 17 23 16 19 23 15 24
82 79 82 81 84 88 78 84 80
6 9 8 6 4 4 5 7 6
12 12 9 13 12 9 17 9 15
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male Female 65+ Con Lab ([Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample
MPs in Parliament are doing their best in
difficult circumstances
Agree 24 27 20 34 27 25 17 20 21 38 24 13
Disagree 57 60 55 43 42 59 65 67 69 48 60 82
Don'tknow 19 13 25 23 31 16 18 13 11 14 16 4
MPs are putting their narrow dogmatic
views before the national interest
Agree 72 74 70 64 58 72 76 80 91 63 62 88
Disagree 12 15 9 24 12 12 8 9 3 22 24 2
Don'tknow 17 11 22 12 30 16 16 11 6 15 14 10
There needs to be a new General Election
as this Parliament cannot resolve the
situation
Agree 52 56 50 64 47 50 52 55 49 67 61 53
Disagree 21 23 18 15 20 23 20 21 31 14 12 29
Don'tknow 27 21 32 21 33 27 28 23 20 18 27 18
Who do you blame most for the current
impasse between Boris Johnson's
government and Parliament?
Boris Johnson for trying to by-pass Parliament
over Brexit 31 38 25 36 33 32 34 26 14 55 59 8
Parliament for failing to say what it wants over
Brexit 49 50 49 43 37 49 53 59 80 30 30 80
Don'tknow 20 12 26 21 30 20 13 16 7 15 11 12
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. | Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave [ Remain . |Lab Leave ] Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample
MPs in Parliament are doing their best in
difficult circumstances
Agree 24 18 29 22 14 28 46 34 22 33 24 13
Disagree 57 73 53 33 79 56 48 54 66 54 62 41
Don'tknow 19 9 18 45 7 15 7 13 12 13 14 46
MPs are putting their narrow dogmatic
views before the national interest
Agree 72 87 64 48 96 81 73 60 85 66 69 53
Disagree 12 6 18 13 2 4 19 25 6 18 17 10
Don'tknow 17 7 17 38 1 15 8 15 9 15 14 37
There needs to be a new General Election
as this Parliament cannot resolve the
situation
Agree 52 52 56 43 54 37 66 66 50 62 58 36
Disagree = 21 27 17 15 32 33 13 17 26 19 14 15
Don'tknow 27 21 27 43 14 30 21 17 2419 29 49
Who do you blame most for the current
impasse between Boris Johnson's
government and Parliament?
Boris Johnson for trying to by-pass Parliament
over Brexit 31 16 51 23 10 14 46 64 19 48 43 22
Parliament for failing to say what it wants over
Brexit 49 70 35 33 86 76 37 26 68 37 44 30
Don't know 20 14 15 44 5 10 18 10 12 15 13 48
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample
MPs in Parliament are doing their best in
difficult circumstances
Agree
Disagree
Don't know
MPs are putting their narrow dogmatic
views before the national interest
Agree
Disagree
Don't know
There needs to be a new General Election
as this Parliament cannot resolve the
situation
Agree
Disagree
Don't know

Who do you blame most for the current
impasse between Boris Johnson's
government and Parliament?

Boris Johnson for trying to by-pass Parliament
over Brexit

Parliament for failing to say what it wants over
Brexit

Don't know

30

Rest of the

Total London south Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE

2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 888
24 29 24 22 21 22 26 24 24
57 52 61 59 58 56 50 59 55
19 18 15 19 21 21 24 17 21
72 71 73 69 73 74 68 71 72
12 14 12 10 12 16 11 15 8
17 14 16 21 15 10 21 14 20
52 49 48 55 57 70 47 53 51
21 23 23 20 16 14 26 21 21
27 28 29 24 27 15 27 26 28
31 29 31 27 32 47 35 36 25
49 49 51 52 50 36 40 47 52
20 22 18 21 18 17 24 17 23
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male Female 65+ Con Lab ([Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample
If you HAD to choose, which one of the
following outcomes would you personally
find most acceptable?
Brexit is delayed beyond the October 31
deadline 30 34 26 53 34 27 27 21 13 54 51 1
The Prime Minister Boris Johnson is given 24 22 27 21 24 25 22 28 33 24 27 13
support to negotiate a new deal on October 17
The UK leaves on October 31, without a deal if
necessary 31 35 28 14 16 34 39 41 51 10 12 85
Don'tknow 15 10 19 11 26 14 12 10 4 12 10 2
The Northern Ireland backstop is the main
sticking point between the UK and the EU.
Do you think...
The UK government should encourage a
United Ireland as a solution to the issue of
Irish Border
Yes 38 39 36 30 29 40 41 41 45 43 34 38
No 25 34 18 42 31 22 19 22 25 30 30 26
Don'tknow 37 27 46 29 40 37 40 37 30 26 36 37
The Republic of Ireland should leave the EU
as a solution to the issue of Irish Border
Yes 24 28 20 38 17 22 19 28 34 25 15 39
No 40 48 32 36 41 40 41 38 31 48 62 33
Don'tknow 36 24 48 26 41 38 40 33 34 27 22 28
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. | Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain . |Lab Leave . Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample
If you HAD to choose, which one of the
following outcomes would you personally
find most acceptable?
Brexit is delayed beyond the October 31
deadline 30 12 50 26 4 25 35 64 20 45 40 20
The Prime Minister Boris Johnson is given 24 24 26 22 28 42 34 21 27 23 32 23
support to negotiate a new deal on October 17
The UK leaves on October 31, without a deal if
necessary 31 60 8 15 67 26 27 3 46 20 21 18
Don'tknow 15 4 16 36 2 7 5 13 8 12 7 39
The Northern Ireland backstop is the main
sticking point between the UK and the EU.
Do you think...
The UK government should encourage a
United Ireland as a solution to the issue of
Irish Border
Yes 38 43 37 28 46 44 55 44 41 43 26 28
No 25 22 29 22 24 24 24 32 22 28 38 15
Don'tknow 37 35 34 50 31 32 21 24 37 29 36 57
The Republic of Ireland should leave the EU
as a solution to the issue of Irish Border
Yes 24 35 14 19 38 21 43 17 30 22 22 13
No 40 30 55 28 27 44 28 61 33 50 53 27
Don'tknow 36 36 31 53 35 35 28 23 36 28 25 59
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample
If you HAD to choose, which one of the
following outcomes would you personally

find most acceptable?
Brexit is delayed beyond the October 31

deadline

The Prime Minister Boris Johnson is given
support to negotiate a new deal on October 17
The UK leaves on October 31, without a deal if
necessary

Don't know

The Northern Ireland backstop is the main
sticking point between the UK and the EU.
Do you think...

The UK government should encourage a
United Ireland as a solution to the issue of

Irish Border
Yes

No
Don't know

The Republic of Ireland should leave the EU
as a solution to the issue of Irish Border

Yes
No
Don't know

33

Rest of the

Total London south Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 888
30 31 28 25 31 42 33 34 24
24 23 27 26 21 23 24 24 26
31 32 34 33 32 21 21 29 35
15 14 11 16 16 14 22 14 16
38 35 40 39 36 28 39 35 41
25 25 27 22 23 36 31 27 23
37 41 34 39 41 36 30 38 36
24 27 22 24 24 27 24 21 28
40 39 43 33 38 41 41 45 33
36 35 34 43 38 31 35 34 39
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male | Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample
If the event of the UK leaving the EU
without a deal, do you think the UK should
or should not withhold the previously
agreed £39billion divorce settlement?
Should withhold £39b 59 64 54 36 40 62 63 75 81 47 49 92
Should not withhold £39b 17 21 14 32 20 17 15 11 9 29 28 4
Don'tknow 24 14 32 31 40 21 22 15 10 24 22 4
Do you think Brexit will ever end?
Yes a1 48 35 54 35 36 44 46 52 41 51 46
No 35 30 39 33 42 39 31 27 23 43 33 31
Don'tknow 24 21 26 12 23 25 25 28 25 17 17 23
Would you support or oppose Boris
Johnson's Conservatives agreeing an
electoral pact with Nigel Farage's Brexit
Party in order to help them win a new
General Election?
Support 35 40 31 35 25 31 39 48 66 20 7 81
Oppose 40 43 37 35 42 43 40 37 17 59 79 10
Don'tknow 25 17 32 30 33 26 21 15 17 22 13 9
If there were to be a General Election
tomorrow, would you prepared to vote
tactically for a party that supports your
preferred Brexit outcome?
Yes 57 62 52 61 53 55 55 60 63 54 67 85
No 20 21 20 18 15 22 23 21 23 25 21 1
Don'tknow 23 17 28 21 31 23 22 19 14 21 12 14
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.| Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain . |Lab Leave . Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample
If the event of the UK leaving the EU
without a deal, do you think the UK should
or should not withhold the previously
agreed £39billion divorce settlement?
Should withhold £39b 59 80 50 33 88 77 67 41 76 52 58 37
Should not withhold £39b 17 10 26 13 7 6 21 34 11 25 23 10
Don'tknow 24 10 24 55 5 18 12 25 13 23 19 53
Do you think Brexit will ever end?
Yes a1 45 40 31 56 39 36 43 46 42 50 22
No 35 33 39 32 23 28 42 43 31 40 30 35
Don'tknow 24 22 21 38 21 34 22 13 23 18 20 43
Would you support or oppose Boris
Johnson's Conservatives agreeing an
electoral pact with Nigel Farage's Brexit
Party in order to help them win a new
General Election?
Support 35 60 17 15 77 46 36 14 57 23 17 16
Oppose 40 20 65 34 7 39 48 66 22 57 68 29
Don'tknow 25 20 18 51 16 16 16 21 21 20 15 55
If there were to be a General Election
tomorrow, would you prepared to vote
tactically for a party that supports your
preferred Brexit outcome?
Yes 57 66 55 38 74 40 45 57 61 58 66 36
No 20 16 24 23 16 40 29 25 20 22 24 20
Don'tknow 23 18 21 38 11 20 26 18 19 20 10 44
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

If the event of the UK leaving the EU
without a deal, do you think the UK should
or should not withhold the previously
agreed £39billion divorce settlement?

Should withhold £39b
Should not withhold £39b
Don't know

Do you think Brexit will ever end?
Yes

No
Don't know

Would you support or oppose Boris
Johnson's Conservatives agreeing an
electoral pact with Nigel Farage's Brexit
Party in order to help them win a new
General Election?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

If there were to be a General Election
tomorrow, would you prepared to vote
tactically for a party that supports your

preferred Brexit outcome?
Yes

No
Don't know

36

Rest of the

Total London south Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE

2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 888
59 54 58 60 64 54 55 59 58
17 23 17 12 16 24 18 19 15
24 23 25 28 19 22 26 22 26
41 42 45 39 36 44 41 45 36
35 31 33 35 41 33 30 35 34
24 27 22 26 23 23 28 19 30
35 36 32 43 35 34 34 32 40
40 38 41 35 41 43 44 49 29
25 26 27 22 24 23 21 19 32
57 51 60 62 53 61 51 61 51
20 17 22 19 22 19 21 21 20
23 32 18 20 25 20 28 18 29
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male Female 65+ Con Lab ([Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample
The 21 ex-Conservative MPs sacked by
Boris Johnson this week for voting with the
opposition could form a moderate ‘One
Nation’ Conservative Party, which would
then stand in a General Election. If this
were the case, which party would you vote
for in a General Election held tomorrow?
[Excluding WNV + DK]
Conservatives led by Boris Johnson 35 36 35 21 27 35 36 46 94 5 1 22
One Nation Tory Party led by someone like
Ken Clarke or Philip Hammond 9 ? 8 16 10 8 > / > 9 19 0
Labour 23 24 21 38 31 22 23 12 1 81 0 0
Liberal Democrat 14 12 15 7 13 14 12 17 0 2 80 0
Brexit Party 11 12 9 9 7 11 18 10 0 1 0 77
UK Independence Party UKIP) 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 3 4 1 6 2 3 6 0 0 0 0
Plaid Cymru (PC) 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Green 4 2 6 7 4 5 2 0 0 0 0 0
Some other party 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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. | Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain Lab Leave Con | Lab

Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256

Unweighted Sample

The 21 ex-Conservative MPs sacked by
Boris Johnson this week for voting with the
opposition could form a moderate ‘One
Nation’ Conservative Party, which would
then stand in a General Election. If this
were the case, which party would you vote
for in a General Election held tomorrow?

[Excluding WNV + DK]

Conservatives led by Boris Johnson 35 53 18 18 97 85 12 3 70 12 11 25
One Nation Tory Party led by someone like

Ken Clarke or Philip Hammond 9 > 12 9 2 12 23 > 10 / " 14
Labour 23 10 33 38 1 1 60 88 3 55 9 24
Liberal Democrat 14 5 24 14 0 1 4 1 5 12 62 13

Brexit Party 11 21 1 9 0 0 0 2 10 9 5 9

UK Independence Party UKIP) 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
Scottish National Party (SNP) 3 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

Plaid Cymru (PC) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Green 4 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 8

Some other party 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

The 21 ex-Conservative MPs sacked by
Boris Johnson this week for voting with the
opposition could form a moderate ‘One
Nation’ Conservative Party, which would
then stand in a General Election. If this
were the case, which party would you vote
for in a General Election held tomorrow?

[Excluding WNV + DK]
Conservatives led by Boris Johnson
One Nation Tory Party led by someone like
Ken Clarke or Philip Hammond
Labour
Liberal Democrat
Brexit Party
UK Independence Party UKIP)
Scottish National Party (SNP)
Plaid Cymru (PC)
Green
Some other party

39

Rest of th
Total London e:ozth € Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 888
35 32 39 36 38 31 19 32 40
9 10 9 11 8 4 7 9 7
23 23 21 23 28 22 12 23 22
14 8 17 10 12 21 17 17 9
1 18 8 15 11 7 6 10 12
1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 1
3 0 0 0 0 0 37 3 4
1 0 0 0 0 11 0 1 1
4 8 3 4 1 4 3 5 2
0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
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18to | 25to | 35to | 55to . Brexit
Total| Male | Female 65+ Con Lab |Lib Dem
24 34 54 64 Party
Weighted Sample| 2049 981 1061 231 313 771 271 464 635 574 348 266
Unweighted Sample
When in discussions with friends and co-
workers, how often, if at all, do you
pretend to understand developments
regarding Brexit, when you know you
actually don't?
Everytime 5 6 3 18 4 3 2 2 7 7 2 2
Often 9 10 8 18 11 8 2 8 9 13 8 9
Sometimes 29 30 27 23 32 31 26 27 29 34 36 25
Never 28 31 26 18 23 28 34 33 31 25 34 26
Never discuss Brexit 23 19 28 13 16 25 30 26 22 15 17 35
Don'tknow 6 4 8 10 13 4 6 3 2 5 3 3
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. | Did Not Con Con Lab Lib | Did Not
Total | Leave | Remain . |Lab Leave . Con | Lab
Vote Leave Remain Remain Dem Vote
Weighted Sample| 2049 868 797 342 312 141 118 260 738 | 639 | 188 256
Unweighted Sample
When in discussions with friends and co-
workers, how often, if at all, do you
pretend to understand developments
regarding Brexit, when you know you
actually don't?
Everytime 5 5 3 3 5 4 18 4 6 5 5 2
Often 9 8 11 8 8 11 13 15 9 10 7 7
Sometimes 29 27 33 24 29 31 24 38 25 37 33 21
Never 28 28 32 23 33 34 22 26 32 25 31 23
Never discuss Brexit 23 28 19 23 25 17 19 15 26 19 20 26
Don'tknow 6 3 3 19 1 3 3 2 3 4 4 20
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample
When in discussions with friends and co-
workers, how often, if at all, do you
pretend to understand developments
regarding Brexit, when you know you
actually don't?
Every time
Often
Sometimes
Never
Never discuss Brexit
Don't know

42

Rest of the

Total London south Midlands North Wales Scotland | ABC1 | C2DE
2049 273 664 340 492 101 179 1161 888
5 10 3 5 3 17 1 4 5
9 8 10 11 9 4 5 10 8
29 29 28 25 30 27 36 30 27
28 21 29 31 29 30 28 30 26
23 26 24 23 24 16 19 21 27
6 6 6 5 4 6 11 5 8
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